
RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 63 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF OOMPENSATION THERE[OR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION ~OR KMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

Payroll 
No 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Name Classification Rate 

PER~NENT APPOINTMENTS 

Effective 
Date 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Administrations Department: 
(The following employees): 

54-134 
54-136 
59-130 
59-131 

Marlene Fisher 
Eldridge Milan 
Joann Montgomery 
Geraldine Gay 

Bus Equipment Department: 
(The following employees): 

7-914 
10-967 
10-968 
21-161 

Abraham Wininger 
Robert Boswell 
Robert Dixon 
John Mrozinski 

Part-Time 8.16 Hr. 
Operator 438 

Equipment 
Servicer 442 

7.845 Hr. 

02-26-87 
02-26-87 
02-28-87 
03-03-87 

03-22-87 
03-22-87 
03-22-87 
03-22-87 

CHANGE IN PATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
BUS EquiPment Department: 
(The following employees): 

21-160 Terry Banks 

Plant Department: 

23-112 Richard Starks 

TO: Equipment 
Servicer 442 

FROM: Vehicle 
Servicer 346 

TO: Janitoq 141 

FROM: Operator 437 

11.86 Hr. 

11.75 Hr. 

9.72 Hr. 

12.55 Hr. 

03-22-87 

03-22-87 
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8265 



RESOLUTION NO: 1987 - 63 

CHANGE IN P4ATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION: 
Planning Department: 

John Zieminski 40-332 

40-459 Dale Madison 

TO: Transportation 
Planner Gr. C 

FROM: Research 
Specialist 675 

TO: Analytical 
Specialist 
Gr. C 

FROM: Grants 
Administrator 
Gr. B 

1230.50 Bi-wk 

1170.50 Bi-wk 

1284.00 Bi-wk 

1257.00 Bi-wk 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Administration: 
(The following employees): 

TO: Assistant 
Operating 
Instructor 511 

FROM: Supv-Bus 
Operations 531 

18-065 

TO: Equipn~nt 
Electrician 543 

1077.50 Bi-wk 

1077.50 Bi-wk 

13.31 Hr. 

FROM: Automotive 13.31 Hr. 
Brake Mechanic 528 

Jacqueline Henry 

Bus Equipment Department: 

21-750 Larriet Maya 

(REVISED) 

03-22-87 

03-22-87 

03-22-87 

03-22-87 

Adopted: March 17, 1987 

Attest: 
RESOLUTIONS 

8266 


