## RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 63

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS				
	DIVISION: trations Department: ing employees):	Part-Time Operator 438	8.16 Hr.	
54-134 54-136 59-130 59-131	Marlene Fisher Eldridge Milan Joann Montgomery Geraldine Gay			02-26-87 02-26-87 02-28-87 03-03-87
Bus Equipment Department: (The following employees):				
<b>\</b>	J 1 = -2 /	Equipment Servicer 442	7.845 Hr.	
7-914 10-967 10-968 21-161	Abraham Wininger Robert Boswell Robert Dixon John Mrozinski	,		03-22-87 03-22-87 03-22-87 03-22-87
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION				
OPERATIONS DIVISION  Bus Equipment Department: (The following employees):				
21-160	Terry Banks	TO: Equipment Servicer 442	11.86 Hr.	03-22-87
		FROM: Vehicle Servicer 346	11.75 Hr.	
Plant Department:				
23-112	Richard Starks	TO: Janitor 141	9.72 Hr.	03-22-87
		FROM: Operator 437	12.55 Hr.	

RESOLUTION NO: 1987 - 63

## CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION:

Planning Department:

40-332 John Zieminski TO: Transportation 1230.50 Bi-wk

03-22-87

Planner Gr. C

FROM: Research

1170.50 Bi-wk

Specialist 675

40-459

Dale Madison

TO: Analytical

1284.00 Bi-wk

03-22-87

Specialist

Gr. C

FROM: Grants

1257.00 Bi-wk

Administrator

Gr. B

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Bus Administration:

(The following employees):

18-065

Jacqueline Henry

TO: Assistant

1077.50 Bi-wk

03-22-87

Operating

Instructor 511

FROM: Supv-Bus

1077.50 Bi-wk

Operations 531

Bus Equipment Department:

21-750

Larriet Mays

TO: Equipment

13.31 Hr.

03-22-87

Electrician 543

FROM: Automotive

13.31 Hr.

Brake Mechanic 528

Adopted:

March 17, 1987

President

Attest:

RESOLUTIONS 8266